Please keep to the designated areas at all times.

Officials

Steward appointed by the A.C.U: Hugh Irving Licence No: 98950 I I
Steward appointed bythe Yorkshire Centre: Stuart Lowther Licence No: 77853
Steward appointed by Richmond Motor Club: Nathan Stones Licence No: 79687
Clerk of the Course: David Allinson Licence No: 65373 :
ot aary Clemont I Richmond Motor Club (Yorks) Ltd I
Secretary: Rachael Watling 01748 810782 .. . . )
Results Secretary: Julia Robinson I British Ladies and Girls Trial I
Youth Secretary: Julie Clement Fremi ngton Edge’ Ma rs ke'
Awards Secretaries: Carol Richardson and Cath Hillary I Rich d DL11 7LE I
Ichmon
Permit no ACU 39358
Observers Marshalls and Assistants:- Thank you to all of the Richmond Motor Club t
: : 21 September 2013
Observers, Marshalls and helpers who have made this event possible. Y
I Start 10am I

CATERING WILL BE AVAILABLE IN THE START FIELD. I I

& i v o I I

t: 01748 886356 £: 01748 886026

e: gebrownson@f2s.com I I

BIKES PARTS CLOTHING ACCESSORIES I I
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No

10

11
12
14
15
16

17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

TIME

10:00:00
10:01:00
10:02:00
10:03:00

10:04:00
10:05:00
10:06:00

10:07:00
10:08:00
10:09:00

10:10:00
10:11:00
10:12:00
10:13:00
10:14:00

10:15:00
10:16:00
10:17:00

10:18:00
10:19:00
10:20:00
10:21:00
10:22:00
10:23:00
10:24:00

10:25:00
10:26:00

10:27:00
10:28:00
10:29:00
10:30:00
10:31:00
10:32:00
10:33:00
10:34:00

RIDERS

Name

Non-Championship Girls Newcomer Route 3

1ZZY SAUNDERS

AMY TURPIN

OLIVIA PEARSON
FRANCESCA TATTERSALL

Non-Championship Womens Newcomer Route 3

EMILY ANDERSON

RACHAEL STELLING
STEPHANIE TOMBLING

Girls C Championship. Route 3
ALICIA ROBINSON

ALICE MINTA

HANNAH MOORE

Girls B Championship. Route 2
BETH WAITE

GABBY WHITHAM

MEGAN SAVAGE

NIAMH RICHARDSON

BETH WATLING

Girls A Intermediate Championship. Route 2

HANNAH RICHARDSON
LOUISE ALFORD
MILLIE RAY

Womens Intermediate Championship. Route 2

CHARLOTTE KIMBER
JENNIFER STEPHEN
LUCY SMITH

ROBYN ALDERSON
SASKIA BAXTER
CATHERINE ALFORD

Girls A Championship. 50% Route 1 & 50% Route 2

VICTORIA PAYNE
BRONWYN PALMER
NIKITA SMITH

JESS BOWN

DANI WHITHAM
KATY SUNTER
BECKY COOK
JOANNE COLES
EMMA BRISTOW

SXS JOTAGAS
BETA
SHERCO
SHERCO

SHERCO
SHERCO
BETA

TEAM ROBINSON BETA
BETA
ACKLAMS BETA

BETA
ACKLAMS BETA
BETA

GASGAS
GASGAS

GASGAS
GASGAS
BETA

PARKWOOD OFFROAD GASGAS
GASGAS
GASGAS
GASGAS

GASGAS

BETA
GASGAS

JST GAS GAS UK
MRS SHERCO
JOTAGAS UK
GASGAS

TTT BETA UK
JST GASGAS UK
SHERCO

Club

ZONA1
CONSETT
RICHMOND
BRADFORD

RICHMOND
BRADFORD
EARL SHILTON

NORTH BERKS MCC
SOUTH SHROPSHIRE MCC
HOOK WOODS

YEADON AND GUISELEY
HILLSBOROUGH MCC
RICHMOND
RICHMOND

RICHMOND
LINCOLN
SSTC

DARWEN
BEXLEYHEATH
RICHMOND
RICHMOND
PEVERILL
LINCOLN

WILTS BORDER
PERTH AND DISTRICT

SCARBOROUGH
MANSFIELD MAUN
YEADON AND GUISELEY
RICHMOND

ISLE OF WIGHT
MANSFIELD MAUN
SCARBOROUGH

FINAL INSTRUCTIONS

Start:- The Start will be at Fremington Edge, Marske, North Yorkshire DL11 7LE
First bike 10.00 am All riders will start at Section 1.
Thereafter at 1 minute intervals.

Signing On:- Opens at 8:30am
Scrutineering:- 8.30- 9.30am

Cut Out Device:- All competitors riding combustion engine machines must
have cut out devices rigidly connected to the rider by lanyard (max length 1
metre) so as to stop the engine should the rider and machine become parted.

Riders Briefing: 9.45am

Observers Briefing: 9.30am

Course: - 3 Laps of 12 Sections.

The course will be run entirely on private land.

e  Womens Championship Class will ride ROUTE 1

e  Girls A Championship Class will ride

e  Girls A Intermediate Championship Class will ride

e Girls BWomens Intermediate Championship Class will ride

e Championship Class will ride

e  Girls C Championship Class will ride ROUTE 3

e  Womens and Girls Non-Championship Class will ride ROUTE 3

OVERALL TIME ALLOWANCE.

THE INDIVIDUAL TIME ALLOWANCE WILL BE DISPLAYED AT THE START OF THE TRIAL.
PROTESTS. Protests must be made within 30 minutes of the publication of the results on the
Scoreboard displayed at the event.

General. Overnight camping is available in the field with toilets, please bring your

own water.

Awards will presented as soon as possible after the event.

DOGS must be on leads at all times



