Please keep to the designated areas at all times.

### Officials

Steward appointed by the A.C.U: Hugh Irving Licence No: 98950
Steward appointed by the Yorkshire Centre: Stuart Lowther Licence No: 77853
Steward appointed by Richmond Motor Club: Nathan Stones Licence No: 79687
Clerk of the Course: David Allinson, Licence, No: 65373

Scrutineer: Gary Clement

Secretary: Rachael Watling 01748 810782

Results Secretary: Julia Robinson Youth Secretary: Julie Clement

Awards Secretaries: Carol Richardson and Cath Hillary

**Observers Marshalls and Assistants:-** Thank you to all of the Richmond Motor Club Observers, Marshalls and helpers who have made this event possible.

## CATERING WILL BE AVAILABLE IN THE START FIELD.





# Richmond Motor Club (Yorks) Ltd

# **British Ladies and Girls Trial**

Fremington Edge, Marske, Richmond DL11 7LE

Permit no ACU 39358

21<sup>st</sup> September 2013 Start 10am



Front cover photograph by kind permission of Barry Robinson

**RIDERS** 

### **FINAL INSTRUCTIONS**

No	TIME	Name		Club
		Non-Championship Girls Newcomer Route 3		
1	10:00:00	IZZY SAUNDERS	SXS JOTAGAS	ZONA 1
2	10:01:00	AMYTURPIN	BETA	CONSETT
3	10:02:00	OLIVIA PEARSON	SHERCO	RICHMOND
4	10:03:00	FRANCESCA TATTERSALL	SHERCO	BRADFORD
		Non-Championship Womens Newcomer Route 3		
5	10:04:00	EMILY ANDERSON	SHERCO	RICHMOND
6	10:05:00	RACHAEL STELLING	SHERCO	BRADFORD
7	10:06:00	STEPHANIE TOMBLING	BETA	EARL SHILTON
		Girls C Championship. Route 3		
8	10:07:00	ALICIA ROBINSON	TEAM ROBINSON BETA	NORTH BERKS MCC
9	10:08:00	ALICE MINTA	BETA	SOUTH SHROPSHIRE MCC
10	10:09:00	HANNAH MOORE	ACKLAMS BETA	HOOK WOODS
		Girls B Championship. Route 2		
11	10:10:00	BETH WAITE	BETA	
12	10:11:00	GABBY WHITHAM	ACKLAMS BETA	YEADON AND GUISELEY
14	10:12:00	MEGAN SAVAGE	BETA	HILLSBOROUGH MCC
15	10:13:00	NIAMH RICHARDSON	GASGAS	RICHMOND
16	10:14:00	BETH WATLING	GASGAS	RICHMOND
		Girls A Intermediate Championship. Route 2		
17	10:15:00	HANNAH RICHARDSON	GASGAS	RICHMOND
18	10:16:00	LOUISE ALFORD	GASGAS	LINCOLN
19	10:17:00	MILLIE RAY	BETA	SSTC
		Womens Intermediate Championship. Route 2		
20	10:18:00	CHARLOTTE KIMBER	PARKWOOD OFFROAD GASGAS	DARWEN
21	10:19:00	JENNIFER STEPHEN	GASGAS	BEXLEYHEATH
22	10:20:00	LUCY SMITH	GASGAS	RICHMOND
23	10:21:00	ROBYN ALDERSON	GASGAS	RICHMOND
24	10:22:00	SASKIA BAXTER		PEVERILL
25	10:23:00	CATHERINE ALFORD	GASGAS	LINCOLN
26	10:24:00		_	
		Girls A Championship. 50% Route 1 & 50% Route 2		
27	10:25:00	VICTORIA PAYNE	BETA	WILTS BORDER
28	10:26:00	BRONWYN PALMER	GASGAS	PERTH AND DISTRICT
		Womens Championship. Route 1		
29	10:27:00	NIKITA SMITH	JST GAS GAS UK	SCARBOROUGH
30	10:28:00	JESS BOWN	MRS SHERCO	MANSFIELD MAUN
31	10:29:00	DANI WHITHAM	JOTAGAS UK	YEADON AND GUISELEY
32	10:30:00			
33	10:31:00	KATY SUNTER	GASGAS	RICHMOND
34	10:32:00	BECKY COOK	TTT BETA UK	ISLE OF WIGHT
35	10:33:00	JOANNE COLES	JST GASGAS UK	MANSFIELD MAUN
36	10:34:00	EMMA BRISTOW	SHERCO	SCARBOROUGH

**Start:**- The Start will be at Fremington Edge, Marske, North Yorkshire DL11 7LE First bike 10.00 am. All riders will start at Section 1.

Thereafter at 1 minute intervals.

Signing On:- Opens at 8:30am

Scrutineering:-8.30-9.30am

**Cut Out Device:-** All competitors riding combustion engine machines must have cut out devices rigidly connected to the rider by lanyard (max length 1 metre) so as to stop the engine should the rider and machine become parted.

Riders Briefing: 9.45am

Observers Briefing: 9.30am

Course: - 3 Laps of 12 Sections.

The course will be run entirely on private land.

- Womens Championship Class will ride ROUTE 1
- Girls A Championship Class will ride 50% ROUTE 1 and 50% ROUTE 2
- Girls A Intermediate Championship Class will ride ROUTE 2
- Girls B Womens Intermediate Championship Class will ride ROUTE 2
- Championship Class will ride ROUTE 2
- Girls C Championship Class will ride ROUTE 3
- Womens and Girls Non-Championship Class will ride ROUTE 3

#### **OVERALL TIME ALLOWANCE.**

THE INDIVIDUAL TIME ALLOWANCE WILL BE DISPLAYED AT THE START OF THE TRIAL.

**PROTESTS.** Protests must be made within 30 minutes of the publication of the results on the Scoreboard displayed at the event.

**General.** Overnight camping is available in the field with toilets, please bring your own water.

Awards will presented as soon as possible after the event.

### DOGS must be on leads at all times